DIO6083/6083A
High-Efficiency 1MHz
Converter
Features
 Low RDS(ON) for internal switches
100mΩ/70mΩ, 3A
 3-5.5V input voltage range

 Mini-Notebook PC
 Access Point Router
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top Marking
DIO6083CN8 83
DIO6083ACN8 83A
                                                           © 2014 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO
Limited Datasheet
For full content datatasheet, please go to
Email datasheet.requiry@dioo.com
Efficiency 1MHz, 3A Output Synchronous Step Down
for internal switches (top/bottom)
switching frequency minimizes the
Reliable short circuit protection:
cup mode protection
voltage protection:
3A: No latch off protection
start limits the inrush current
RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
DFN2*2-8
Descriptions
The DIO6083/6083A is a high
synchronous step-down DC
capable of delivering up to 3A output current.
The DIO6083/6083A operates over a
voltage ranging from 3V to 5.5V and
main switch and synchronous switch with
low RDS(ON) to minimize the conduction loss.
output voltage ripple and small external inductor
and capacitor sizes are achieved with 1MHz
switching frequency.
Function Block
PWM Control
Protect Logic
Input UVLO
2.9V
Internal
Power
Thermal
Protection
1.5V
0.6V
EN
FB
0.54V
PG
  TA
RoHS  -40 to +85°C DFN2*2-8
RoHS  -40 to +85°C DFN2*2-8
DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6083• Rev. 0.2
For full content datatasheet, please go to www.dioo.com/support/doc.html or
Output Synchronous Step Down
s
is a high-efficiency 1MHz